Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD;

1. File Numbet:
112 C2 04 03

[" Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

6. Status: Approved
4/6/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person | 6065 8c. Landowner(s) Personil 6065
New to system [ Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seg#t 1
JEFF GIGOT JEFF GIGOT
5250 ETVRD 5250 ETVRD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Person ID 6065

Person ID 6070 8d. wWUC
Add Seq# 1

8b. Landowner(s)
New to system [ ]

New to system [[] Add Seq# 1
TERRY K GIGOT JEFF GIGOT
1115 HARDING AVE 5250 ETVRD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

12/31/18 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [<] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[ Meter Seal ] CheckValve [1N&PForm [1WaterTube [ Driller Copy []H&E Letter

[[] Anti-Reverse Meter
Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

L] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 5/2/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-864 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DrvistoN oF WaTeER RESOURCES
Garpen Ciry FELD OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Gazroen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Prong; (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks. gov

GOVERNOR JEFF OLYER, M.D.

Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
May 7, 2018
JEFF GIGOT
5250 ETVRD

GARDEN CITY KS 67846
RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 772
Dear Mr, Gigot:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use repott.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Ho
On this 8 day of May 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 772 dated May 7, 2018 was mailed postage

prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JEFF GIGOT
5250 E TV RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Copy provided to GMD#3

7\

p’ T
Diviston of Water Resources




1

Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR AP PROVAL
Fi .
(;ae}ffgfgg‘;:é’g"“rarea TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topf?ka - (785)) 2964-573231 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford - (820) 234 o1 POINT OF DIVERSION
Sostn 120 S50 STATE OF KANSAS

http: fagricutture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicahle portions, If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
s

of diversion andfor place of use, 9
| IS 7 am
File No. 772 APR 0 6 2018

i

Garden City Held Office

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): Division of Water Resaurces

[ Place of Use Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Bd Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: JEFE GIGOT
5150 E TV ROAD, GARDEN CITY KS 67846
Phone Number: (620)276-4901 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JEFF GIGOT
5150 E TV ROAD, GARDEN CITY KS 67846
Phone Number: (820)276-4901 Emait address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: W
: ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, aitach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NWY SWY SEY TOTAL
Se.  Twp. Range | NEA | Nws | swia | s || NEvi | Nwa | swye | SEY || NE% | MW | SWo | SEv | NEVA | NW | SW4 | SE% ACRES
4. I this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: nc to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, attach suppiemental sheats as necessary.)
NE% NWY% SW% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NW | swis | SEv || NE% | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NEYA | NWY | SWyi | SE% || NEY: | NWYA | SWi | SE% ACRES
,
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 71R# Receipt Date "—fz 61 ‘3 Check # “3{2

PWR-1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.- 772




10.

11,

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 26 South, Range 32 (W),
in FINNEY County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 4838 feet North 4186 feet West)

[_1 This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 26 South, Range 32 (W),
in FINNEY County, Kansas, 4173 feet North 4284 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(ENV),
in . County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (fest)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This pointis: [ ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
Why do you need a new point of diversion? the diagram below in relation to the exdsting point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The ‘;1X”_indcen_ter of diagram below
QLD WELL NEEDS REPLAGED mpresently authorize pomt of dlverSIOn.)
North
. 100 50 0 a0 100
[TT T T IT T I I T I [TTIT]
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [_]No N ! =+ ! —
When do you propose to complete the new point of diversion? &0 L -+ — 4 _ &0
April 1, 2018 [~ - I
If the point of diversion is a well: West O }[ P eeiXer |10 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? - - ]
PLUG 0 + — + |40
(b} When will this be done? 2018 «IENIEEN 1t , F O
100 a0 0 50 100

Groundwater Management District recommendation attachad? South
[Tves [XNo Scale 7" = 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph, For
groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landownet(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by tpm

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100

feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No. 772



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions
of the Kansas WaterAp{_Jropriaﬁon Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, KA.R. 5-1-1
i

et.seq. With the excep

on of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms,

conditions and limitations of File No, 772

1.

requesting that the place of use and / or point of
orized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

A change apﬁtication was received on April 6, 2018
diversion aut

(] Applicable  [X] Not Applicable

foot

feet from the previously

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use,

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300
radius of the autharized point(s) of diversion. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actyally be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable of Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, If the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in, accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. X Applicable [1 Not Applicable '

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,

B Applicable ot Applicable .

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by KAR. 5-8-4e.

Applicable (] Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply.  The
check vaive(s) shali be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. {X] Applicable {] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes No

11

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and KA.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary OCrder, and with a{Jplicable provisions of the Kansas Water
ApprO(Jriaﬁon Law and the Rules and Regulations promuigated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result
in civil penaities pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspensicn or revocation and dismissal of the water or
appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached herete, |f a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service,

For Use by Regisfer of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDBER ISSUED

w A A~

¢/ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

{Print Name): Thomas P Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Date of [ssuance: N\Au{/ 7 2018

State of Kansas )
) S8

County of Fim M|§ )
Acknowledged beforee on \Q\o 1 FOLR

by T\n_nmas T\) \\\'\ak\-é"n§ ’

A p
)

Signature: Cﬁgxu_ \ TP
. o ok

SUE KEENY
My Appointment Explres

June 8, 2018
My comimission expires: ‘
(Notary Seal)

Fite No, 772




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fast from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent afi owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ 1Yes [dNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) WIll the ownership inferest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[vYes [T No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes LINo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change In point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

[ hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at O"\Q&\ AN Q NEW , Kansas, this __ day of Q\‘QS\xQ , 20 \%.
(e fomg M .
{Odmen " (Spouse)
TERRY £ ﬂ @07

(Plefse Prinh) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)

(Please Print} {Please Print}
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas
a 585
County of ? VOWve L:\)

.\.-
I reby, certlfy that the fgr? omg‘.apphcaﬂnnmwas.‘m neddm_ngy presence and sworn to before me this 5 day

ﬂc\\ - A MOTARY PUBLIC - Sialo of Kansa
4. DEANN GILLEN- LEri'VlAN
My Appl £xp ___J \‘ \&

' o Notary Pubi:c
My Commission Expires 3-\Q- 303\

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable partions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of ali the appropriate owners’ rmust be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall bs accompanied by the appiication fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet 0T IE8S . . .. .. i i i e i e e coee. $100

{2} Appiication to change a pointof diversionmorethan 300fest . .. ... ... . .. i i e $20g}
(3) Applicationto change the Place Of USE . .. ... i i i e e e e e $200
RECEIVED
APR €6 2018
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Garden Clty Feld Office Fife No, 772

Division of Water Resources



14. It the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [T No (i no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[dYes 1 No (f yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(¢) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes 1 No (If no, alf owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change In point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at QDQJ‘ Aen Q/‘\,\\\l , Kansas, this 5—% day of %R\Dr:\\ 20 R

VY V4 Y (Qimer) (Spouse)
Totf G oraal
{Please-Prini) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Cwner) {Spouse) .
(Please Print) {Please Print)
State of Kansas 3
3S
County of F \(\&\Q,L:\J

l lgebx certify that the forp\g:ing ~Ahplication_was, signed In_my presence and sworn to before me this _51’4_ day
of RN , 20 : € MOTARY PUBLIS - Siato of Kansas
| bty 1 DEARN GILLEN-LEHMANE

By aapt, B, 2092 EN

My Commission Expires _ &~ 5 ~ 2034

D Notary Public

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compiete, alf of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of alf the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . ..., i $100

(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 FBBE . . i e $200

(3) Application fo change the place of Use . .. ... it e $200
RECEIVED

APR 0 6 2018

_ IG.arde.n City Field Office .
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Division of Water Resources File No. 772




Application to Change the Point of Divegsion.,
Water Right, File No. 772

APR 6 6 2018

C‘arden ("ty Field Office
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen City FieLn OFfFice
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks. gov

GoverNoRr Jerr CoLyEr, M. D,
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 6, 2018
MATTHEW LOBMEYER
14470 S COUNTY ROAD 14
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-8969

RE: Water Right 772

Dear Mr. Lobmeyer:

This is to advise you that the Jeff Gigot has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.” Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file,

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ST TN Prong: (620) 276-2501

STATE OF KANsAs

Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES VG Eax: (620) 276-9315
GarpeN Crry FIELD OFFICE > www.agriculture. ks, gov
2508 Jomws STREET

Garoen Ciry, K8 67846-2804

GovzrnoR JEFF Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 24, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 772
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Jeff Gigot has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number.
There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
o Z //“\\\ﬁf -
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







T Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT . . : :
fon SoUTHwESE Al Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
April 24,2018

Thomas P. Makens RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street APR 2 6 2018

Garden City, Kansas 67846
Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resourcas
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 772

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing, since they
are increasing spacing not currently met, is in accordance with K.A R, 5-23-3, It is therefore
recommended that the application be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

A //

Lot

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

s

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _772. DWR office: _GC,
App filed to change: PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Jeff Gigot.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Yes.
I NQO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _01 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 4839 4186  Sect24-26-32

Proposed PD 4173 4284

Difference 666 S -98 W

az+hb2=c2 443556 9604 673.1716 foot move SW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.77722 Long:_-100.77564.
[s proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No,

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: yes .

Name __. Name

Address _ . Address .

Zip . Zip —

Neighboring certified well(s) notified: . RECEIVED
Name _ . Name ___

Address . Address . APR % 8 2018
Zip — ) Zip LT Garden City Fisld Office
Domestic well(s) notified: _No active found in area. ﬁi-;isién': o Water Resources
Naime . Name

Address __. Address

Zip . Zip _

Base Acres: __

Perfected Acres:

lrr. Return-Flow __ %

According to log, proposed depth will be 412° wil 20” sump.

Spacing met to neighboring well WR10362 by only 49’ (2300’ minimum). However,
spacing between these wells is currently not met (2147°), so this is definitely an
improvement. Confirmed with GPS, maps, etc..,

[s a waiver needed: No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application,
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Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within
4173 fr N and 1284 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 24, T 268, R 32¢

L

ccated at: 100.775639 West Longitude a

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q¢4 Q3
A_ 772 00 TRR MK G* Se®779 -- HE
A 4546 00 IRR NK G 4347 -- NE
A__ 5667 00 IRR NK G 4721 -~ HNW
A 7827 0¢ IRR NK G 3320 -~ NE
A 9085 00 IRR NK G 4445 -= NC
A __ 9796 00 IRR NK G 4993 -~ NE
A__ 10362 00 IRR NK G 234? == NW
A__ 11134 00 IRR NK G 4420 -- MNE
A__ 12398 00 IRR NK G 5055 -~ -=
A 16193 00 IRR NK G 2267 -- ME
A_ 22744 00 IRR NK G 3829 -- -~
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00
Total Inspected Amount {AF) = .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount {AF} = .00
Total Certified Amount {AF} = 5504.00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = o0
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 5504 .00

nd

Ny

Report DateTuesday, April 24 2018
1.00 miles of point defined as:

37.777222 North Latitude

01 FeetN Feeti{l Sec Twp Rng ID Batk Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
MW cem-- —-m- 24 26 320 1 /jf¢¢ 320,00 320.00 AF
NW 5180 4430 25 26 320 2 >3 870,00 870,00 AF*
SE 2109 2408 14 26 320 2 47vJ 1280,00  1280.00 AF
sW 2210 4320 13 26 312W 1 Fe? 320,00 320.00 A::'/
NW =mmem o 13 26 320 2 sy 280,00 280,00 AF/
ME 5235 1480 26 26 320 5 ) jop 410.00 410.00 AF

NE 5050 1150 23 26 32W L 2%+ 608.00 608.00 AP
NW 5100 3290 23 26 320 3 gu. 376.00 376,00 AF
S aqed 520,00 $20.00 AF
2 sy s 260,00 260.00 AF
4 /%0 260,00 260,00 AF

Storage

.00 AN
.00 /V) l/ »
.00 f???' V\?

.00

.00

.00

.00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

flater Rights and Points of Diversion Within

]

1.00 miles of point defined as:

100.775639 West Longitude and 37.777222 North Latitude

ROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

F

A-—

>

>

>

>

>

ile Number Use ST &R
772 00 IRR NK G
JEFF GIGOT

$250 E TV RD

GARDEN CITY K& £7846
4546 00 IRR NK G

HOLDERNESS FARM ACCOUNT

CAROLYN DAVIS

2012 N SUNFLOWER ST

GARDEN CITY KS 67846
5667 00 IRR NK &

MICHAEL OBRATE

RECEIVED

APR 26 2018

i FSarden City Fleld Office
Bivision of Water Resources




Report Date Tuesday, April 24 2018
> 3408 9 RD
» INGALLS KS 67853

A 7827 00 IRR NK G
> JENNIFER J PRIDDY

> 5145 E TV RD
> GARDEN CITY KS 67844

A_ 9085 00 IRR NK G

> DOYLE D & ANITA S MCGRAW
>

» 1207 KINGSBURY RD

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A 9795 00 IRR MK G
> DENNIS G & DOROTHY DUESING TRUSTS
2

> PO BOX 156

> SPEARVILLE KS 67875

A 10362 00 IRR WK G
> MATTHEW LOBMEYER

>

> 14470 8 COUNTY ROAD 14
> GARDEN CITY K5 67846

A__ 11134 00 IRR NK G
> ALOYSIUS R & PATRICIA ORMNES
>
> 13260 N MENNONITE RD
> GARDEM CITY KS 678446
e e
pECENVED
A__ 12398 00 IRR NK G P
»> TERRY K & COMNMIE GIGOT
£3
. | apR 2 6 208
> 1115 HARDING AVE e
GARDEN CITY KS 67846 e DY Feld C)ﬁm?’ns
> Gafass (ater ResOUTEs
B e pyvigion a8
B 16193 00 IRR NK G
» JEFF GIGOT .

» 5250 E TV RD
> GARDEMN CITY KS 67846

A 22744 00 IRR NK G
> MICHAEL D & DONNA D GIGOT

> 2155 OLD 83
> GARDEM CITY KS 67846



T INPUTS

sz longitude o fLafitude oo

Point 4:] -100.775640f 37.777220}Proposed 772

[Point 2 | ~100.782600] 37.780130}10362 from GMD3 insp

Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45978513E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74619693E-06
Distance Between Points (ft) 2297

RECEIVED

APR 2 ¢ 2018

Garden City Eiald re
Divisi  Field Office

O of Water Resaurcss




. _INPUTS .
_JLongitude... JLatitude. .
-100.7752801- 37.779050
-100,782690} .. 37.780130

_Edint 1
Point 2

Degrees Longitude per Foot
Degrees Latitude per Foot

Distance Between Points {ft)

Current 772, from GMD3 insp
10362 from GMD3 Insp

3.45082777E-06
2.74619649E-06

2178

n e as

ck "Compute Distance Between Points” button. .~

it

RECENED

ApR % 6 2018

. o
Garden City Field Qh\!; o
{mef s - o ’
Y”'\‘\\I;%'u"m of Watat Re



028-356-24-0-00-00-001.00-0

Quick Refarence 10
Propery Address
Acres

Cwner Name

Cwner Address Line 1
Owner Address Line 2
Owner Address Line 3
Cwener City

Chwner Stets

Owner ZIP Code
Legal Drescription
Subdivision Block
Subdivision Lot From
Subdivision Lot To
Section

Township

Range

Buitding Value

Land Value

Totel Valus

Texing Unit
Meighborhood Cede

PercellD

Attachments:
No attachmenis found

R14895
E TV RD, Garden City, K5 67846

316.79

GIGOT, TERRY &-EONNIES OF Q43 w0
1115 HARDING AVE

GARDEN CITY

KS

67846.4635
LESSRDRW €72

24

26

32W

0.00

123,820.00

123,820.00

125 03 IVANHOE 457

124
028-356-24.0-00-00-001.00-0







